E.F. CESINGER
GEOLOGIST
1315 PACIFIC
DALLAS, TEXAS

March 16, 1955

0il Consservetion Gommission of New Mexico,
P. 0. Box 871,
Santa Fe, New Mexico.

Attentions W. B. Macey
Dear Sirs

In reply to your letter of Merch 14,
regarding the Commission's reguler hearing
scheduled for April 20, on unorthodox locations
and non-standard gas proration units in conflict
with Order R-566, the additional copies you re-
quested are enclosed. I have made a memorandum
of the hearing and will be present. Would you
please advise me the place and time of the
meeting.

Very truly yours,

EFCsnbo K 5 | QL’L/biN
E. F. Cesinger /

Enclosures: 4
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

March 14, 1955

Mr. E. P, Cuing'r
1315 Pacific
DALLAS, TEXAS

Dear Sir:

Please refer to your letters of March 8 in which you
request exceptions to certain provisions of Order R-566
for the establishment of unerthodox locations and non-
standard gas proration units for your wells in Section
11, Township 28 North, Range 13 West.

These matters will be considered at the Commission's regular
hearing scheduled for April 20, and will be advertised for
that date, unless you request otherwise. Your letters will
suffice as applications; however, these should be submitted
in triplicate, so we will appreciate your sending two copies
of each in addition to the original which we already have.

Very truly yours,

W, Bs Macey

Secretary ~ Director
WBM:nr

‘ec: 011l Conservatien Commission

Box 697. Aztec
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Merch 8, 1855

ssinger #1 Phillips
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Secticn 11-28N=-13W

Cil Conservation Commission of
New Nexico,

F. 0, Box 871,

Senta Fe, New Mexico.

Attentions tr. Elvis A. Utz
Dear Sirs

Following the recommendations set out in a letter
from Emery C. Arnold, Supervisor, District # 3, of which
you heve a carbon copy, I am requesting e hearipg of the
above captioned well under Order R-568, Rule 6 under B-3
(acreage assigred the non-standard vnit lies wholly within
a legel section).

The accompanying plat by Charleg J. Finklea,

Registered Professional Engineer and Lend Surveyor, shows

the location of Phillips #l, and the fractional section

in which it is loca%ted. As you will note the location of
this producing well lies 1650 feet from the West line and

290 feet from the South line of the Section., The plat further
shows gll comyarics and individuels holding offset acreage to
this treet, so thet they may be notified of the hearing,

It is our desire to have allocated to this location the South
helf of the section consisting of 160 acres mere or less.

I would arrreciate your advising me if this request
is in order, and the time designated for the hesring,

Very truly yours,

ErGinbe E. ;. 6231nger 5 *

Enciosure
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E F CESSTNGER BY YOE LTLLY-

THE COMPANY WILL APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

July 18, 1955

Mr. E. F. Cesinger
1315 Pacific
Dallas, Texas

Dear Mr. Cesinger

We enclose a copy of Order R-661 issued on July 14, 1955,
by the Cil Conservation Commission in Case 870, which was heard
at the May 18th hearing upon your applicatien.

Very truly yours,

W. B. Macey
Secretary - Director

WBM:brp
Enclosure



